
2023 North Central College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-24   Conf: 5-11   Home: 6-6   Away: 3-15   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (175), Opp (196)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Sturino (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Crabtree (5), Friedlund (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-134), Crabtree
(38-48), Bowmar (28-35), Dooley (14-16), Schilf (12-16), Friedlund (9-11), Morsovillo (7-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Del Re, Katie .347 33-33 95 17 33 7 0 1 8 43 .453 14 2 10 0 .441 0 1 9-12 52 79 13 .910
4 Torosian, Talia .340 33-33 94 10 32 6 0 2 15 44 .468 2 0 16 0 .347 2 4 0-1 34 58 9 .911
23 Friedlund, Emma .246 28-25 65 1 16 1 0 0 9 17 .262 5 0 8 0 .296 1 1 0-0 141 10 2 .987
22 Lynch, Sarah .196 33-33 92 11 18 4 0 0 6 22 .239 5 2 12 0 .248 2 8 1-1 50 9 1 .983
24 Sturino, Alyssa .180 33-33 89 14 16 3 1 2 9 27 .303 8 1 15 0 .253 1 4 4-4 58 46 7 .937
1 Bowmar, Lauren .167 30-25 54 6 9 0 0 2 4 15 .278 8 0 17 0 .274 0 1 0-1 62 15 2 .975
3 Lambert, Allison .167 26-17 48 2 8 1 0 1 7 12 .250 6 1 10 0 .268 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
77 Crabtree, Kayla .130 30-27 54 2 7 2 0 0 2 9 .167 6 3 10 0 .254 0 6 0-1 101 15 2 .983
7 Lambert, Danielle .500 15-3 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
16 Toosley, Charlotte .261 24-16 46 4 12 4 0 0 11 16 .348 3 0 7 0 .300 1 1 0-0 5 1 1 .857
12 Morsovillo, Hailey .241 15-13 29 1 7 1 1 0 4 10 .345 4 0 4 0 .324 1 0 0-0 26 5 0 1.000
34 Dooley, Caroline .167 24-12 24 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .208 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 10 3 .813
36 Latka, Ronnie .125 14-2 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Schilf, Sam .118 18-9 17 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 5 0 7 0 .318 0 2 0-0 1 11 0 1.000
19 Miller, Bailey .088 20-18 34 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .088 2 0 11 0 .139 0 0 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
13 Sporleder, Ally .067 32-29 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 0 4 0 .125 0 1 0-0 35 2 2 .949
14 Leskovec, Mary .000 8-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .220 33-33 771 83 170 30 2 8 78 228 .296 74 9 138 0 .293 9 29 14-20 598 263 43 .952
Opponents .339 33-33 846 172 287 41 14 7 141 377 .446 91 16 96 4 .410 7 24 54-67 632 226 18 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Schilf, Sam 3.92 2-6 18 9 3 1-0 1 59.0 76 48 33 27 35 2 5 2 .309 9 4 0 2 6
34 Dooley, Caroline 4.78 3-11 23 12 3 1-0 1 70.1 111 59 48 26 27 25 5 1 .364 4 2 1 3 10
1 Bowmar, Lauren 5.42 4-7 23 12 3 0-0 0 71.0 100 65 55 38 34 14 4 4 .339 10 10 0 2 8
Totals 4.75 9-24 64 33 9 2 2 200.1 287 172 136 91 96 41 14 7 .339 23 16 1 7 24
Opponents 2.19 24-9 49 33 22 7 2 210.2 170 83 66 74 138 30 2 8 .220 10 9 0 9 29



2023 North Central College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Morsovillo, Hailey 31 26 5 0 1.000 2 7 1 .875 0 0
19 Miller, Bailey 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schilf, Sam 12 1 11 0 1.000 1 12 4 .750 0 0
3 Lambert, Allison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Leskovec, Mary 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Latka, Ronnie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Friedlund, Emma 153 141 10 2 .987 4 9 2 .818 2 0
77 Crabtree, Kayla 118 101 15 2 .983 2 38 10 .792 5 0
22 Lynch, Sarah 60 50 9 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bowmar, Lauren 79 62 15 2 .975 2 28 7 .800 0 0
13 Sporleder, Ally 39 35 2 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sturino, Alyssa 111 58 46 7 .937 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Torosian, Talia 101 34 58 9 .911 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Del Re, Katie 144 52 79 13 .910 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Toosley, Charlotte 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dooley, Caroline 16 3 10 3 .813 0 14 2 .875 0 0
7 Lambert, Danielle 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 904 598 263 43 .952 23 108 26 .806 7 0
Opponents 876 632 226 18 .979 7 28 12 .700 4 0


